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AMORE

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

birod'talia

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 43,314 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
1 131 10005502914 VYIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 12
2 211 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:51:20 0:00 6
3 73 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00 4
4. 43 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:51:20 0:00
5. 156 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:20 0:00
6 18 10007096542 VENTURINI Clement Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00
7. 144 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Yy RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
8 23 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:51:20 0:00
9. 167 10004443792 PLANCKAERT Baptiste BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00

10. 63 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:51:20 0:00

11. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00

12. 97 10006467961 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:51:20 0:00

13. 57 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA' BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:51:20 0:00

14. 164 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00

15. 178 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny y NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:51:20 0:00

16. 162 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00

17. 14 10008669659 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00

18. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00

19. 1 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:51:20 0:00

20. 93 10004595659 DEMPSTER Zakkari AUS ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:51:20 0:00

21. 85 10006473520 PREIDLER Georg AUT GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:51:20 0:00

22. 6 10008688352 OQOOMEN Sam Y NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:51:20 0:00

23. 163 10006919316 GONGCALVES José POR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00

24. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:51:20 0:00

25. 188 10005587887 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 3:51:20 0:00

26. 71 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA° BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00

27. 74 10011081424 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix Y AUT BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00

28. 111 10007587303 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteban COL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:51:20 0:00

29. 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:51:20 0:00

30. 78 10006004280 SELIG Rudiger GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00

31. 181 10004393676 FROOME Chris GBR SKY TEAM SKY 3:51:20 0:00

32. 151 10008648037 WOODS Michael CAN EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:20 0:00

33. 87 10003223919 ROUX Anthony FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:51:20 0:00

34. 41 10002692540 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:51:20 0:00

35. 98 10008682995 SAGIV Guy Y ISR ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:51:20 0:00

36. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:51:20 0:00 1

37. 172 10006444521 BENNETT George NzZL TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:51:20 0:00

38. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:51:20 0:00 3

39. 106 10002920488 HANSEN Adam James AUS LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:51:20 0:00

40. 81 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:51:20 0:00

41. 201 10006271234 ARU Fabio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00

42. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:51:20 0:00

43. 157 10007914170 VAN ASBROECK Tom BEL EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:20 0:00

44, 191 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00

45. 205 10003383159 MARCATO Marco ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00

46. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00

47. 83 10003021128 L ADAGNOUS Matthieu FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:51:20 0:00

48. 16 10007584067 JAUREGUI Quentin Yy FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00

49, 34 10003205630 KANGERT Tanel EST AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:51:20 0:00

50. 13 10003078722 CHEREL Mikael FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00

51. 21 10003200475 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:51:20 0:00

52. 136 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y GER QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 0:00
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 43,314 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
53. 141 10007524251 MEINTJES Louis RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
54. 122 10009165672 CARAPAZ Richard Y ECU MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
55. 54 10005503217  GUARDINI Andrea ITA" BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:51:20 0:00
56. 101 10006453110 WELLENS Tim BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:51:20 0:00
57. 184 10005691658 HENAO MONTOYA Sergio Luis COL SKY TEAM SKY 3:51:20 0:00
58. 75 10007167775 KONRAD Patrick AUT BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00
59. 146 10009780513 O'CONNOR Ben Y AUS DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
60. 11 10006045508 GENIEZ Alexandre FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00
61. 118 10053330194 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:51:20 0:00
62. 208 10005467952 ULISSI Diego ITA' UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00
63. 134 10003308993 MO@RKOGV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 0:00
64. 115 10003205327 KREUZIGER Roman CZE MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:51:20 0:00
65. 112 10004404790 BEWLEY Sam NZL MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:51:20 0:00
66. 36 10002444784 SANCHEZ Luis Leon ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
67. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:51:20 0:00
68. 37 10008700880 VILLELLA Davide ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
69. 42 10003272520 BOARO Manuele ITA' TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:51:20 0:00
70. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00
71. 67 10002926855 VENTOSO ALBERDI Francisco Ji ESP BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
72. 128 10004632237 VALLS FERRI Rafael ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
73. 203 10007518692 CONTI Valerio Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00
74. 31 10009763436 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Angel Y COL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
75. 171 10005467447 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:51:20 0:00
76. 126 10009373214 QUINTANA Dayer COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
77. 207 10050785746 POLANC Jan SLO UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00
78. 196 10004641937 PANTANO GOMEZ Jarlinson COL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00
79. 32 10007609228 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA P ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
80. 147 10003226141  JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacques RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
81. 12 10009363817 BIDARD Francois FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00
82. 26 10008912563 MASNADA Fausto Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:51:20 0:00
83. 76 10003236043 PFINGSTEN Christoph GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00
84. 51 10009709175 CICCONE Giulio Y ITA BRD BARDIANICSF 3:51:20 0:00
85. 24 10005839885 CATTANEO Mattia ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:51:20 0:00
86. 77 10002449535 SCHILLINGER Andreas GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:51:20 0:00
87. 121 10006916282 BETANCUR Carlos COL MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
88. 33 10006469375 HIRT Jan CZE AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
89. 65 10002724872 ROCHE Nicolas IRL  BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
90. 218 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:51:20 0:00
91. 2 10001428106 ~CURVERS Roy NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:51:20 0:00
92. 116 10005413085 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel ESP MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:51:20 0:00
93, 135 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA' QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 0:00
94. 145 10005487554 KING Benjamin USA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
95. 155 100074917177 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd USA EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:20 0:00
96. 124 10006587694 FERNANDEZ Ruben ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
97. 153 10051858507 CARTHY Hugh John Y GBR EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:20 0:00
98. 27 10005692264 TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo And COL ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:51:20 0:00
99. 142 10003209973 ANTON HERNANDEZ Igor ESP DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
100. 204 10006535356 LAENGEN Vegard Stake NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00
101. 182 10007175859 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO David ESP SKY TEAM SKY 3:51:20 0:00
102. 102 10005708533 ~ARMEE Sander BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:51:20 0:00
103. 132 10003072557 CAPECCHI Eros ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 0:00
104. 15 10003230888 DUPONT Hubert FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 43,314 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
105. 94 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:51:20 0:00
106. 173 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:51:20 0:00
107. 123 10007452816 DE LA PARTE Victor ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
108. 133 10009971378 CAVAGNA Rémi Y FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 0:00
109. 143 10007240325 BERHANE Natnael ERI DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
110. 158 10006467254 BROWN Nathan USA EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:20 0:00
111. 194 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00
112. 165 10007061782 LAMMERTINK Maurits NED TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:51:20 0:00
113. 64 10008672790 FRANKINY Kilian Y SUl BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:51:20 0:00
114. 8 10007970249 VERVAEKE Louis Y BEL SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:51:20 0:00
115. 174 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:51:20 0:00
116. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:51:20 0:00
117. 17 10002844710 MONTAGUTI Matteo ITA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3:51:20 0:00
118. 193 10008670871 EG Niklas Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00
119. 148 10004508258 VENTER Jaco RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:51:20 0:00
120. 192 10002720226 DIDIER Laurent LUX TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00
121. 56 10007260331 SENNI Manuel ITA° BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:51:20 0:00
122. 95 10007882242 NIV Guy Y ISR ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:51:20 0:00
123. 55 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3:51:20 0:00
124. 206 10002817933 MORI Manuele ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00
125. 202 10006916080 ATAPUMA Jhon Darwin COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:51:20 0:00
126. 213 10004739442 COLEDAN Marco ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:51:20 0:00
127. 137 10007516773 SENECHAL Florian Y FRA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:20 0:00
128. 7 10002420132 TEN DAM Laurens NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:51:20 0:00
129. 215 10007733914 MOSCA Jacopo Y ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:51:20 0:00
130. 96 10001457610 PLAZA Ruben ESP ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:51:20 0:00
131. 197 10003322939 VAN POPPEL Boy NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:51:20 0:00
132. 138 10002782264 STYBAR Zdenek CZE QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:51:45 0:25
133. 212 10006903754 BERTAZZO Liam ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:51:50 0:30
134. 152 10005968615 SCULLY Tom NZL EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:51:58 0:38
135. 187 10004827247 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY 3:52:00 0:40
136. 107 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:52:05 0:45
137. 185 10002071841 KIRYIENKA Vasil BLR SKY TEAM SKY 3:52:18 0:58
138. 48 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA' TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:52:22 1:02
139. 25 10004501891 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA° ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:52:22 1:02
140. 88 10002670413 ROY Jérémy FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:52:25 1:05
141. 82 10002261700 BONNET William FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:52:25 1:05
142. 161 10002937464 BELKOV Maxim RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:52:25 1:05
143. 177 10005961844 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:52:25 1:05
144. 91 10003085994 HERMANS Ben BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:52:25 1:05
145. 117 10002470652 TUFT Svein CAN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:52:25 1:05
146. 3 10007881333 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:52:25 1:05
147. 46 10009372406 NOVAK Domen Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:52:25 1:05
148. 105 10004819466 DEBUSSCHERE Jens BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:52:25 1:05
149, 216 10008897409 TURRIN Alex ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:52:25 1:05
150. 58 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANICSF 3:52:25 1:05
151. 52 10008660767 ANDREETTA Simone Y ITA BRD BARDIANICSF 3:52:25 1:05
152. 125 10006634780 PEDRERO Antonio ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:52:25 1:05
153. 127 10006564860 SEPULVEDA Eduardo ARG MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 3:52:25 1:05
154. 62 10003094280 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA" BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:52:25 1:05
155. 38 10004703672  ZEITS Andrey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:52:25 1:05
156. 217 10005658114 ZARDINI Edoardo ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:52:25 1:05
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AMORE

05.05.2016-Tappa/ Etape/ Stage 2

birod'talia

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

ORDINE D'ARRIVO / ORDRE D'ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Media: 43,314 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.
157. 175 10048456433 GESINK Robert NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:52:25 1:05
158. 176 10006484533 VAN HOECKE Gijs BEL TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:52:25 1:05
159. 45 10009392210 NIBALI Antonio ITA" TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:52:25 1:05
160. 113 10007834247 HAIG Jack Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:52:25 1:05
161. 4 10011087686 HAMILTON Christopher Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:52:25 1:05
162. 28 10009392412 YENDRAME Andrea Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 3:52:25 1:05
163. 109 10007524655 FRISON Frederik BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3:52:25 1:05
164. 84 10002695267 MORABITO Steve SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:52:25 1:05
165. 86 10006917494 REICHENBACH Sébastien SUl GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 3:52:25 1:05
166. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3:52:25 1:05
167. 186 10001557741  KNEES Christian GER SKY TEAM SKY 3:52:37 1:17
168. 68 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:52:45 1:25
169. 35 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:52:53 1:33
170. 5 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 3:52:53 1:33
171. 154 10003032848 DOCKER Mitchell AUS EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 3:53:14 1:54
172. 114 10005840188 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 3:53:38 2:18
173. 214 10008896601 FONZI Giuseppe ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:54:45 3:25
174. 72 10004694073 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3:54:45 3:25
175. 183 10007559213 ELISSONDE Kenny FRA SKY TEAM SKY 3:54:47 3:27
ISCRITTI: 176
Partiti 175
Non Partiti 0
ARRIVATI: 175
Ritirati 0
Giudice
Chicse.
{ ”&;‘»&:—- \LK)\\)J
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Lucy
Immagine posizionata


AMORE

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

birod'talia

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

POS NUM
1. 61
2. 1
3. 104
4. 163
5. 162
6. 32
7. 118
8. 136
9. 166

10. 41

11. 121

12. 203

13. 168

14. 74

15. 101

16. 81

17. 75

18. 85

19. 133

20. 181

21. 128

22. 208

23. 123

24, 71

25. 205

26. 6

27. 34

28. 66

29. 145

30. 174

31. 76

32. 184

33. 188

34. 111

35. 124

36. 8

37. 172

38. 146

39. 201

40. 26

41. 132

42. 14

43. 182

44. 17

45. 67

46. 24

47. 11

48. 36

49. 115

50. 207

51. 37

52. 31

ID UCI

10005889193
10007389259
10008913371
10006919316
10004881508
10007609228
10053330194
10008693810
10002858652
10002692540
10006916282
10007518692
10008694113
10011081424
10006453110
10006473722
10007167775
10006473520
10009971378
10004393676
10004632237
10005467952
10007452816
10007518591
10003383159
10008688352
10003205630
10002833996
10005487554
10004519978
10003236043
10005691658
10005587887
10007587303
10006587694
10007970249
10006444521
10009780513
10006271234
10008912563
10003072557
10008669659
10007175859
10002844710
10002926855
10005839885
10006045508
10002444784
10003205327
10050785746
10008700880
10009763436

enel |

clalclm

CONCORRENTE

DENNIS Rohan

DUMOULIN Tom
CAMPENAERTS Victor
GONGALVES José

DOWSETT Alex

BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI/
YATES Simon Philip

SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y
MARTIN Tony

POZZOVIVO Domenico
BETANCUR Carlos

CONTI Valerio Y
SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y

GROSSSCHARTNER Felix Y
WELLENS Tim

PINOT Thibaut

KONRAD Patrick

PREIDLER Georg

CAVAGNA Rémi Y
FROOME Chris

VALLS FERRI Rafael

ULISSI Diego

DE LA PARTE Victor

FORMOLO Davide

MARCATO Marco

OOMEN Sam Y
KANGERT Tanel

ROELANDTS Jurgen

KING Benjamin

VAN EMDEN Jos

PFINGSTEN Christoph

HENAO MONTOYA Sergio Lui
PUCCIO Salvatore

CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteb:
FERNANDEZ Ruben

VERVAEKE Louis Y
BENNETT George

O'CONNOR Ben Y
ARU Fabio

MASNADA Fausto Y
CAPECCHI Eros

DENZ Nico Y
DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Dav
MONTAGUTI Matteo

VENTOSO ALBERDI Franciscc
CATTANEO Mattia

GENIEZ Alexandre

SANCHEZ Luis Leon
KREUZIGER Roman

POLANC Jan

VILLELLA Davide

LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ange Y

enel

NAZ
AUS
NED
BEL
POR
GBR
ESP
GBR
GER
GER
ITA
CcoL
ITA
DEN
AUT
BEL
FRA
AUT
AUT
FRA
GBR
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
NED
EST
BEL
USA
NED
GER
CoL
ITA
CoL
ESP
BEL
NZL
AUS
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
ESP
ITA
ESP
ITA
FRA
ESP
CZE
SLO
ITA
CoL

Percorsi km 176,7 alla media di 43,558 km/h

SQUADRA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
SKY TEAM SKY

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
SKY TEAM SKY

SKY TEAM SKY

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

SKY TEAM SKY

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

cnel |

CNCl

TEMPO DISTACCO
4:03:21
4:03:22
4:03:24
4:03:34
4:03:38
4:03:40
4:03:42
4:03:43
4:03:49
4:03:49
4:03:50
4:03:51
4:03:52
4:03:53
4:03:54
4:03:55
4:03:56
4:03:56
4:03:57
4:03:59
4:04:00
4:04:02
4:04:02
4:04:02
4:04:04
4:04:04
4:04:05
4:04:06
4:04:06
4:04:06
4:04:06
4:04:07
4:04:08
4:04:08

4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:
4:04:

|

10
10
11
11
12
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
17
18
18
18

:01
:03
113
117
119
121
122
128
128
129
:30
131
132
:33
134
:35
:35
136
138
:39
41
41
41
143
143
144
145
145
145
145
146
147
147
149
149
:50
:50
;51
152
:52
:53
:53
:53
:54
:54
154
154
:56
157
.57
.57
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AMORE

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

birod'talia

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

POS NUM
53. 195
54. 83
55. 155
56. 144
57. 173
58. 122
59. 193
60. 112
61. 137
62. 42
63. 151
64. 192
65. 44
66. 165
67. 131
68. 198
69. 196
70. 204
71. 206
72. 87
73. 213
74. 143
75. 33
76. 141
77. 158
78. 134
79. 7
80. 15
81. 194
82. 167
83. 152
84. 156
85. 191
86. 22
87. 21
88. 65
89. 164
90. 73
91. 197
92. 116
93. 77
94. 27
95. 147
96. 153
97. 64
98. 16
99. 51
100. 63
101. 157
102. 142
103. 55
104. 96

ID UCI

10008635408
10003021128
10007491717
10008673804
10008653996
10009165672
10008670871
10004404790
10007516773
10003272520
10008648037
10002720226
10008686332
10007061782
10005502914
10008689564
10004641937
10006535356
10002817933
10003223919
10004739442
10007240325
10006469375
10007524251
10006467254
10003308993
10002420132
10003230888
10037021850
10004443792
10005968615
10004613948
10005818162
10008661777
10003200475
10002724872
10006175951
10006599519
10003322939
10005413085
10002449535
10005692264
10003226141
10051858507
10008672790
10007584067
10009709175
10002986065
10007914170
10003209973
10006684896
10001457610

enel |

clalclm

CONCORRENTE

MULLEN Ryan Y
LADAGNOUS Matthieu
DOMBROWSKTI Joseph Lloyd
GIBBONS Ryan

BOUWMAN Koen

CARAPAZ Richard

EG Niklas

BEWLEY Sam

SENECHAL Florian

BOARO Manuele

WOODS Michael

DIDIER Laurent

MOHORIC Matej Y
LAMMERTINK Maurits
VIVIANI Elia

PEDERSEN Mads Y
PANTANO GOMEZ Jarlinson
LAENGEN Vegard Stake

MORI Manuele

ROUX Anthony

COLEDAN Marco

BERHANE Natnael

HIRT Jan

MEINTIJES Louis

BROWN Nathan

M@RK@V Michael

TEN DAM Laurens

DUPONT Hubert

IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel
PLANCKAERT Baptiste

SCULLY Tom

MODOLO Sacha

BRAMBILLA Gianluca
BALLERINI Davide Y
GAVAZZI Francesco

ROCHE Nicolas

KUZNETSOV Viacheslav
BENNETT Sam

VAN POPPEL Boy

NIEVE ITURRALDE Mikel
SCHILLINGER Andreas
TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo A
JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacqt
CARTHY Hugh John
FRANKINY Kilian

JAUREGUI Quentin

CICCONE Giulio

DRUCKER Jean-Pierre

VAN ASBROECK Tom

ANTON HERNANDEZ Igor
MAESTRI Mirco

PLAZA Ruben

<< =< <

<

< < <<

enel

NAZ
IRL
FRA
USA
RSA
NED
ECU
DEN
NzL
FRA
ITA
CAN
LUX
SLO
NED
ITA
DEN
CoL
NOR
ITA
FRA
ITA
ERI
CZE
RSA
USA
DEN
NED
FRA
ESP
BEL
NzL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
IRL
RUS
IRL
NED
ESP
GER
CoL
RSA
GBR
Sul
FRA
ITA
LUX
BEL
ESP
ITA
ESP

Percorsi km 176,7 alla media di 43,558 km/h

SQUADRA

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BRD BARDIANI CSF

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
BRD BARDIANI CSF

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

cnel |

CNCl

TEMPO DISTACCO

4:04:19
4:04:21
4:04:22
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:24
4:04:24
4:04:24
4:04:25
4:04:25
4:04:27
4:04:27
4:04:27
4:04:27
4:04:28
4:04:28
4:04:28
4:04:29
4:04:30
4:04:30
4:04:30
4:04:30
4:04:30
4:04:31
4:04:31
4:04:32
4:04:33
4:04:34
4:04:35
4:04:35
4:04:35
4:04:35
4:04:36
4:04:36
4:04:37
4:04:37
4:04:38
4:04:39
4:04:40
4:04:41
4:04:41
4:04:42
4:04:42
4:04:42
4:04:43
4:04:44
4:04:45
4:04:45
4:04:46

o

:58
:00
:01
:02
102
:02
:02
:02
:03
:03
:03
:04
:04
:06
:06
:06
:06
:07
:07
:07
:08
:09
:09
:09
:09
:09
110
110
111
112
113
114
114
114
114
115
115
116
116
117
118
119
:20
:20
121
121
121
122
123
124
124
125
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05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

birod'talia

AMORE

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

POS

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

NUM

135
148
103
18
215
171
13
57
12
187
202
211
138
53
78
212
106
218
185
93
23
102
98
43
56

127
95
94

62

126
97
88

217
28

109
58

125

178
25

175
86
84

161
91
35
38
82

176

107

ID UCI

10003105394
10004508258
10034996267
10007096542
10007733914
10005467447
10003078722
10006904057
10009363817
10004827247
10006916080
10008972884
10002782264
10006467860
10006004280
10006903754
10002920488
10006917700
10002071841
10004595659
10003073062
10005708533
10008682995
10007500710
10007260331
10001428106
10006564860
10007882242
10007935085
10007881333
10003094280
10011087686
10009373214
10006467961
10002670413
10005658114
10009392412
10007524655
10007527786
10006634780
10006914969
10004501891
10048456433
10006917494
10002695267
10002937464
10003085994
10006877886
10004703672
10002261700
10006484533
10005966288

enel |

clalclm

CONCORRENTE

SABATINI Fabio
VENTER Jaco

BAK YTTING Lars
VENTURINI Clement
MOSCA Jacopo
BATTAGLIN Enrico
CHEREL Mikael
SIMION Paolo
BIDARD Francois
POELS Wout
ATAPUMA Jhon Darwin
MARECZKO Jakub
STYBAR Zdenek
BARBIN Enrico
SELIG Rudiger
BERTAZZO Liam
HANSEN Adam James
ZHUPA Eugert
KIRYIENKA Vasil
DEMPSTER Zakkari
BELLETTI Manuel
ARMEE Sander
SAGIV Guy
BONIFAZIO Niccolo
SENNI Manuel
CURVERS Roy
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
NIV Guy

NEILANDS Krists
HAGA Chad

DE MARCHI Alessandro
HAMILTON Christopher
QUINTANA Dayer
SBARAGLI Kristian
ROY Jérémy

ZARDINI Edoardo
VENDRAME Andrea
FRISON Frederik
TONELLI Alessandro
PEDRERO Antonio
VAN POPPEL Danny
FRAPPORTI Marco
GESINK Robert
REICHENBACH Sébastien
MORABITO Steve
BELKOV Maxim
HERMANS Ben
LUTSENKO Alexey
ZEITS Andrey
BONNET William

VAN HOECKE Gijs
VAN DER SANDE Tosh

enel

NAZ
ITA
RSA
DEN
FRA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
NED
CoL
ITA
CZE
ITA
GER
ITA
AUS
ALB
BLR
AUS
ITA
BEL
ISR
ITA
ITA
NED
ARG
ISR
LAT
USA
ITA
AUS
CoL
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
BEL
ITA
ESP
NED
ITA
NED
Sul
Sul
RUS
BEL
KAZ
KAZ
FRA
BEL
BEL

Percorsi km 176,7 alla media di 43,558 km/h

SQUADRA

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BRD BARDIANI CSF

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

SKY TEAM SKY

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

BRD BARDIANI CSF

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
SKY TEAM SKY

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BRD BARDIANI CSF

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

BRD BARDIANI CSF

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

cnel |

CNCl

TEMPO DISTACCO

4:04:46
4:04:47
4:04:47
4:04:48
4:04:49
4:04:49
4:04:50
4:04:52
4:04:52
4:04:52
4:04:53
4:04:54
4:04:55
4:04:55
4:04:55
4:05:00
4:05:01
4:05:05
4:05:05
4:05:05
4:05:05
4:05:06
4:05:07
4:05:07
4:05:07
4:05:08
4:05:08
4:05:11
4:05:13
4:05:13
4:05:16
4:05:17
4:05:18
4:05:21
4:05:26
4:05:26
4:05:27
4:05:27
4:05:31
4:05:31
4:05:32
4:05:32
4:05:36
4:05:36
4:05:36
4:05:38
4:05:39
4:05:39
4:05:39
4:05:39
4:05:42
4:05:43

[y

125
126
126
127
128
128
129
131
131
131
132
133
134
134
134
139
140
144
144
144
144
145
146
146
146
147
147
:50
152
152
:55
:56
:57
:00
:05
:05
:06
:06
110
110
111
111
115
115
115
117
118
118
118
118
121
122
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv - km 167

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / OVERALL STANDING

Percorsi km 176,7 alla media di 43,558 km/h

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO DISTACCO
157. 48 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:05:49 2:28
158. 216 10008897409 TURRIN Alex ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 4:05:51 2:30
159. 117 10002470652 TUFT Svein CAN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:05:52 2:31
160. 177 10005961844 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 4:05:52 2:31
161. 186 10001557741 KNEES Christian GER SKY TEAM SKY 4:05:54 2:33
162. 68 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 4:05:56 2:35
163. 52 10008660767 ANDREETTA Simone Y ITA BRD BARDIANICSF 4:06:03 2:42
164. 54 10005503217 GUARDINI Andrea ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 4:06:06 2:45
165. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 4:06:08 2:47
166. 105 10004819466 DEBUSSCHERE Jens BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 4:06:16 2:55
167. 45 10009392210 NIBALI Antonio ITA" TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:06:17 2:56
168. 46 10009372406 NOVAK Domen Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 4:06:21 3:00
169. 5 10008653693 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 4:06:26 3:05
170. 114 10005840188 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:06:44 3:23
171. 154 10003032848 DOCKER Mitchell AUS EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 4:06:48 3:27
172. 113 10007834247 HAIG Jack Y AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4:07:02 3:41
173. 72 10004694073 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 4:07:41 4:20
174. 183 10007559213 ELISSONDE Kenny FRA SKY TEAM SKY 4:07:52 4:31
175. 214 10008896601 FONZI Giuseppe ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 4:08:08 4:47

Page 4 of 4
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv
CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING
CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA
POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V.1 T.V.2 ARRIVO PUNTI
1. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 6 12 50 68
2. 211 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Y ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 0 0 35 35
3 73 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL  BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0 0 25 25
4. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 20 0 0 20
5. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 0 20 0 20
6 43 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 0 0 18 18
7. 156 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA' EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 0 0 14 14
8 18 10007096542 VENTURINI Clement Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 0 0 12 12
9. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 12 0 0 12
10. 144 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 0 0 10 10
11. 23 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 0 0 8 8
12. 63 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 0 2 6 8
13. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 0 8 0 8
14. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 8 0 0 8
15. 167 10004443792 PLANCKAERT Baptiste BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 0 0 7 7
16. 97 10006467961 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3 0 4 7
17. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 1 0 5 6
18. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 0 6 0 6
19. 134 10003308993 MORKGV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 4 1 0 5
20. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 0 4 0 4
21. 57 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 0 0 3 3
22. 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 0 3 0 3
23. 164 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 0 0 2 2
24. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2 0 0 2
25. 178 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 0 0 1 1
147 10003226141 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacc RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 0 0 0 -5
187 10004827247 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY 0 0 0 -5
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 68
2. 211 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 35
3. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 32
4. 73 10006599519 BENNETT Sam IRL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 25
5. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 20
6. 43 10007500710 BONIFAZIO Niccolo Y ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 18
7. 1 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 15
8. 156 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 14
9. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 13
10. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 12
11. 18 10007096542 VENTURINI Clement Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 12
12. 144 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Y RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 10
13. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 8
14. 63 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 8
15. 23 10003073062 BELLETTI Manuel ITA' ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 8
16. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYGCLING ACADEMY 8
17. 163 10006919316 GONCALVES José POR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 7
18. 167 10004443792 PLANCKAERT Baptiste BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 7
19. 97 10006467961 SBARAGLI Kristian ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 7
20. 162 10004881508 DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 6
21. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 6

Seguono altri corridori con punteggi inferiori Page 1of 2
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI GENERALE / CLASSEMENT AUX POINTS GENERAL / POINTS OVERALL STANDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
22. 198 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 6
23. 32 10007609228 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA | ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5
24. 134 10003308993 MORKGV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 5
25. 118 10053330194 YATES Simon Philip GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 4
26. 136 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y GER QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3
27. 44 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3
28. 57 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3
29. 166 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 2
30. 195 10008635408 MULLEN Ryan Y IRL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2
31. 164 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 2
32. 41 10002692540 POZZOVIVO Domenico ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 1
33, 178 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 1
147 10003226141 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Jacque: RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA -5
187 10004827247 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY -5
Seguono altri corridori con punteggi inferiori Page 2 of 2
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/ birod'talia

~

AMORE INFINITO1
05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv
CLASSIFICA GPM GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GPM GENERAL / KOM OVERALL STANDING
Zikhron Ya'aqov (m. 162 - km 91 - 4~ categoria)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA' BRD BARDIANI CSF 3
2. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 2
3. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 53 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3
2. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 2
3. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 1
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birod'talia

AMORE

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv

CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES / OVERALL YOUNG STANDING

POS NUM
1. 136
2. 203
3. 168
4. 74
5. 133
6 6
7 8
8. 146
9. 26

10. 14

11. 31

12. 195

13. 144

14. 173

15. 122

16. 193

17. 137

18. 44

19. 198

20. 22

21. 153

22. 64

23. 16

24. 51

25. 18

26. 215

27. 211

28. 98

29. 43

30. 95

31. 94

32. 4

33. 28

34. 178

35. 68

36. 52

37. 46

38. 5

39. 113

ID UCI

10008693810
10007518692
10008694113
10011081424
10009971378
10008688352
10007970249
10009780513
10008912563
10008669659
10009763436
10008635408
10008673804
10008653996
10009165672
10008670871
10007516773
10008686332
10008689564
10008661777
10051858507
10008672790
10007584067
10009709175
10007096542
10007733914
10008972884
10008682995
10007500710
10007882242
10007935085
10011087686
10009392412
10006914969
10007526271
10008660767
10009372406
10008653693
10007834247

CONCORRENTE

SCHACHMANN Maximilian

CONTI Valerio

SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz
GROSSSCHARTNER Felix
CAVAGNA Rémi

OOMEN Sam

VERVAEKE Louis
O'CONNOR Ben
MASNADA Fausto

DENZ Nico

LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Anc

MULLEN Ryan
GIBBONS Ryan
BOUWMAN Koen
CARAPAZ Richard
EG Niklas
SENECHAL Florian
MOHORIC Matej
PEDERSEN Mads
BALLERINI Davide
CARTHY Hugh John
FRANKINY Kilian
JAUREGUI Quentin
CICCONE Giulio
VENTURINI Clement
MOSCA Jacopo
MARECZKO Jakub
SAGIV Guy
BONIFAZIO Niccolo
NIV Guy

NEILANDS Krists
HAMILTON Christopher
VENDRAME Andrea
VAN POPPEL Danny
VLIEGEN Loic
ANDREETTA Simone
NOVAK Domen
HOFSTEDE Lennard
HAIG Jack

NAZ
GER
ITA
DEN
AUT
FRA
NED
BEL
AUS
ITA
GER
CoL
IRL
RSA
NED
ECU
DEN
FRA
SLO
DEN
ITA
GBR
Sul
FRA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ISR
ITA
ISR
LAT
AUS
ITA
NED
BEL
ITA
SLO
NED
AUS

Percorsi km 176,7 alla media di

SQUADRA

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BRD BARDIANI CSF

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

BRD BARDIANI CSF

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

TEMPO
4:03:43
4:03:51
4:03:52
4:03:53
4:03:57
4:04:04
4:04:10
4:04:11
4:04:13
4:04:14
4:04:18
4:04:19
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:23
4:04:24
4:04:25
4:04:27
4:04:35
4:04:41
4:04:42
4:04:42
4:04:42
4:04:48
4:04:49
4:04:54
4:05:07
4:05:07
4:05:11
4:05:13
4:05:17
4:05:27
4:05:32
4:05:56
4:06:03
4:06:21
4:06:26
4:07:02

43,501 km/h

DISTACCO

:08
:09
110
114
121
127
128
:30
131
:35
:36
140
140
140
140
41
142
144
152
:58
:59
:59
:59
:05
:06
(11
124
124
128
:30
134
144
149
113
:20
:38
143
119

WNNNNHEFARRAERRRRRERFRPOO0OO0OO0000000000000000O00OO0OO0O
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05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE GENERAL / TEAM TIME GAPS OVERALL STANDING

POS

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

SQUADRA

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

. EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
. ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
. BMC BMC RACING TEAM

. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. SKY TEAM SKY

. QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

. DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

. SUN TEAM SUNWEB

. BRD BARDIANI CSF

. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

. WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA

TEMPO

:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
:34:00
11:
11:

34:00
34:00

DISTACCO

[cNeololololololololololololololoNoNoNoNeNo]
o
o

La premiazione della tappa odierna sara effettuata domani sul palco premiazioni di Eilat (con almeno 4 corridori)
Today's stage prize-giving ceremony will take piace tomorrow will take place tomorrow on Eilat (with at least 4 riders)
La cérémonie protocolaire de I'étape d'aoujourd’hui aura lieu demain sul le podium de Eilat (avec au moins 4 coureurs)

POS

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

SQUADRA

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

. SUN TEAM SUNWEB

. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

. BMC BMC RACING TEAM

. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

. QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

. SKY TEAM SKY

. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

. DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

. EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

. ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
. BRD BARDIANI CSF

. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

TEMPO

:11:01
:11:34
:111:40
111:42
:11:51
:11:51
:11:52
:11:53
:11:57
:112:07
:112:08
112:12
:12:38
:112:40
:112:40
:112:42
:112:43
:12:50
:113:07
:113:20
:13:53
:114:23

DISTACCO

0:33
0:39
141
:50
:50
;51
152
:56
:06
:07

WNNNRFRHEREHEFRERRBERRHRERHEREHEREROOOOOO
=
=
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv
TV GENERALE / 1.S. CLASSEMENT GENERAL / 1.S. OVERALL STANDING
Acre(km 22,3)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10
2. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 6
3. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3
4. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 2
5. 134 10003308993 MORKOGV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 1

Caesarea(km 105,3)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 10
2. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 6
3. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3
4. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 2
5. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 61 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS BMC BMC RACING TEAM 10
2. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 10
3. 131 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 8
4. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 6
5. 66 10002833996 ROELANDTS Jurgen BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3
6. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 3
7. 168 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 2
8. 104 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 1
9. 134 10003308993 MORK@GV Michael DEN QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 1

Pagelof 1
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05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

/ birod'talia

AMORE

~

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv

FUGA PINARELLO GENERALE / PRIX FUGA PINARELLO GENERAL / FUGA PINARELLO OVERALL STANDIING

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 92 10005475733 BOIVIN Guillaume CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 98

2. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 81

3. 103 10034996267 BAK YTTING Lars DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 81

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 92 10005475733 Guillaume BOIVIN CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 98

2. 22 10008661777 Davide BALLERINI Y ITA ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC 81

3. 103 10034996267 Lars BAK YTTING DEN LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 81
Pagelof 1
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AMORE

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 2

birod'talia

INFINITO1

Haifa-Tel Aviv

CLASSIFICA COMBATTIVITA GENERALE / PRIX COMBATIVITE GENERAL / COMBATIVITY OVERALL STANDING

POS NUM
1. 131
2. 211
3 22
4. 61
5. 73
6. 103
7 43
8 66
9. 92

10. 156

11. 168

12. 18

13. 104

14. 134

15. 53

POS NUM
1. 131
2. 61
3. 1
4. 22
5. 104
6. 211
7. 73
8. 103
9. 163

10. 66

11. 43

12. 92

13. 162

14. 168

15. 156

16. 32

17. 134

18. 18

19. 53

ID UcCI

10005502914
10008972884
10008661777
10005889193
10006599519
10034996267
10007500710
10002833996
10005475733
10004613948
10008694113
10007096542
10008913371
10003308993
10006467860

ID UcCI

10005502914
10005889193
10007389259
10008661777
10008913371
10008972884
10006599519
10034996267
10006919316
10002833996
10007500710
10005475733
10004881508
10008694113
10004613948
10007609228
10003308993
10007096542
10006467860

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

CONCORRENTE

VIVIANI Elia
MARECZKO Jakub
BALLERINI Davide
DENNIS Rohan
BENNETT Sam

BAK YTTING Lars
BONIFAZIO Niccolo
ROELANDTS Jurgen
BOIVIN Guillaume
MODOLO Sacha
SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz
VENTURINI Clement
CAMPENAERTS Victor
MO@RK@GV Michael
BARBIN Enrico

NAZ
ITA

y ITA
Yy ITA

AUS
IRL
DEN

y ITA

BEL
CAN
ITA

Yy DEN
Yy FRA

BEL
DEN
ITA

SQUADRA

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

BRD BARDIANI CSF

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

CONCORRENTE

VIVIANI Elia

DENNIS Rohan
DUMOULIN Tom
BALLERINI Davide
CAMPENAERTS Victor
MARECZKO Jakub
BENNETT Sam

BAK YTTING Lars
GONGALVES José
ROELANDTS Jurgen
BONIFAZIO Niccolo
BOIVIN Guillaume
DOWSETT Alex
SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz
MODOLO Sacha
BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA |
MO@RK@GV Michael
VENTURINI Clement
BARBIN Enrico

cnelt | (mediolaniif | _,L?Jﬂ/f’ﬂﬂ'ﬂ

NAZ

ITA
AUS
NED

Yy ITA

BEL

y ITA

IRL

DEN
POR
BEL

y ITA

CAN
GBR

y DEN

ITA
ESP
DEN

Y FRA

ITA

l uro Spin B

SQUADRA

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

BRD BARDIANI CSF

PUNTI

[y
HERERENNWOWBWRAMPOUON

PUNTI

=
N

=
HEEENNNOBWOWWAMAPMPOOUUOOO
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/ birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv

CLASSIFICA FAIRPLAY / PRIX FAIR PLAY / FAIR PLAY

SQUADRA

BMC BMC RACING TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDER
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
BRD BARDIANI CSF

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 20
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 20
ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 20
SKY TEAM SKY 25
DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 25
EFD TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST 65

[~ N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-NNNe NNl
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2016- Tappa/ Ftape/ Stage 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv
RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE / RESUME GENERAL EQUIPES / OVERALL TEAM RANKING

TEAM SUNWEB BMC RACING TEAM MOVISTAR TEAM TEAM SKY
(2) 1 DUMOULIN Tom 0:01 (1) 61 DENNIS Rohan 0:00 (11) 121 BETANCUR Carlos 0:29 (20) 181 FROOME Chris 0:38
(130)2  CURVERS Roy 1:47 (135)62 DE MARCHI Alessandr¢ 1:55 (58) 122 CARAPAZ Richard Y 1:02 (43) 182 DE LA CRUZ MELGARE. 0:53
(134)3 HAGA Chad 1:52 (100) 63 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre 1:22 (23) 123 DE LA PARTE Victor 0:41 (174) 183 ELISSONDE Kenny 4:31
(136)4 HAMILTON Christophe Y 1:56 (97) 64 FRANKINY Kilian Y 1:21 (35) 124 FERNANDEZ Ruben 0:49 (32) 184 HENAO MONTOYA Ser¢ 0:46
(169)5 HOFSTEDE Lennard Y 3:05 (88) 65 ROCHE Nicolas 1:15 (144) 125 PEDRERO Antonio 2:10 (123) 185 KIRYIENKA Vasil 1:44
(26) 6 OOMEN Sam Y 0:43 (28) 66 ROELANDTS Jurgen 0:45 (137) 126 QUINTANA Dayer 1:57 (161) 186 KNEES Christian 2:33
(79) 7 TEN DAM Laurens 1:10 (45) 67 VENTOSO ALBERDI Fr: 0:54 (131) 127 SEPULVEDA Eduardo 1:47 (114) 187 POELS Wout 1:31
(36) 8 VERVAEKE Louis Y 0:49 (162) 68 VLIEGEN Loic Y 2:35 (21) 128 VALLS FERRI Rafael 0:39 (33) 188 PUCCIO Salvatore 0:47
AG2R LA MONDIALE BORA - HANSGROHE QUICK-STEP FLOORS TREK - SEGAFREDO
(47) 11 GENIEZ Alexandre 0:54 (24) 71 FORMOLO Davide 0:41 (67) 131 VIVIANI Elia 1:06 (85) 191 BRAMBILLA Gianluca 1:14
(113)12 BIDARD Francois 1:31 (173)72 BENEDETTI Cesare 4:20 (41) 132 CAPECCHI Eros 0:52 (64) 192 DIDIER Laurent 1:04
(111) 13 CHEREL Mikael 1:29 (90) 73 BENNETT Sam 1:16 (19) 133 CAVAGNA Rémi Y 0:36 (59) 193 EG Niklas Y 1:02
(42) 14 DENZ Nico Y 0:53 (14) 74 GROSSSCHARTNER Fel Y 0:32 (78) 134 M@RK@V Michael 1:09 (81) 194 IRIZAR ARAMBURU M: 1:11
(80) 15 DUPONT Hubert 1:10 (17) 75 KONRAD Patrick 0:35 (105) 135 SABATINI Fabio 1:25 (53) 195 MULLEN Ryan Y 0:58
(98) 16 JAUREGUI Quentin Y1:21 (31) 76 PFINGSTEN Christoph  0:45 (8) 136 SCHACHMANN Maximil Y 0:22 (69) 196 PANTANO GOMEZ Jarli 1:06
(44) 17 MONTAGUTI Matteo 0:53 (93) 77 SCHILLINGER Andreas 1:18 (61) 137 SENECHAL Florian Y 1:03 (91) 197 VAN POPPEL Boy 1:16
(108) 18 VENTURINI Clement Y 1:27 (119) 78 SELIG Rudiger 1:34 (117) 138 STYBAR Zdenek 1:34 (68) 198 PEDERSEN Mads Y 1:06
ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDER GROUPAMA - FDJ TEAM DIMENSION DATA UAE TEAM EMIRATES
(87) 21 GAVAZZI Francesco 1:14 (16) 81 PINOT Thibaut 0:34 (76) 141 MEINTJES Louis 1:09 (39) 201 ARU Fabio 0:51
(86) 22 BALLERINI Davide Y1:14 (154) 82 BONNET William 2:18 (102) 142 ANTON HERNANDEZ I¢  1:24 (115) 202 ATAPUMA Jhon Darwir 1:32
(125)23 BELLETTI Manuel 1:44 (54) 83 LADAGNOUS Matthieu 1:00 (74) 143 BERHANE Natnael 1:09 (12) 203 CONTI Valerio Y 0:30
(46) 24 CATTANEO Mattia 0:54 (149) 84 MORABITO Steve 2:15 (56) 144 GIBBONS Ryan Y 1:02 (70) 204 LAENGEN Vegard Stak:  1:07
(146) 25 FRAPPORTI Marco 2:11 (18) 85 PREIDLER Georg 0:35 (29) 145 KING Benjamin 0:45 (25) 205 MARCATO Marco 0:43
(40) 26 MASNADA Fausto Y 0:52 (148) 86 REICHENBACH Sébasti 2:15 (38) 146 O'CONNOR Ben Y 0:50 (71) 206 MORI Manuele 1:07
(94) 27 TORRES AGUDELO Rod 1:19 (72) 87 ROUX Anthony 1:07 (95) 147 JANSE VAN RENSBURCG 1:20 (50) 207 POLANC Jan 0:57
(141) 28 VENDRAME Andrea Y 2:06 (139) 88 ROY Jérémy 2:05 (106) 148 VENTER Jaco 1:26 (22) 208 ULISSI Diego 0:41
ASTANA PRO TEAM ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE I
(52) 31 LOPEZ MORENO MigueY 0:57 (151)91 HERMANS Ben 2:18 (63) 151 WOODS Michael 1:03 (116) 211 MARECZKO Jakub Y 1:33
(6) 32 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARM 0:19 (165)92 BOIVIN Guillaume 2:47 (83) 152 SCULLY Tom 1:13 (120) 212 BERTAZZO Liam 1:39
(75) 33 HIRT Jan 1:09 (124)93 DEMPSTER Zakkari 1:44 (96) 153 CARTHY Hugh John Y 1:20 (73) 213 COLEDAN Marco 1:08
(27) 34 KANGERT Tanel 0:44 (133)94 NEILANDS Krists Y 1:52 (171) 154 DOCKER Mitchell 3:27 (175) 214 FONZI Giuseppe 4:47
(152) 35 LUTSENKO Alexey 2:18 (132)95 NIV Guy Y 1:50 (55) 155 DOMBROWSKI Joseph 1:01 (109) 215 MOSCA Jacopo Y 1:28
(48) 36 SANCHEZ Luis Leon 0:54 (104)96 PLAZA Ruben 1:25 (84) 156 MODOLO Sacha 1:14 (158) 216 TURRIN Alex 2:30
(51) 37 VILLELLA Davide 0:57 (138)97 SBARAGLI Kristian 2:00 (101) 157 VAN ASBROECK Tom 1:23 (140) 217 ZARDINI Edoardo 2:05
(153) 38 ZEITS Andrey 2:18 (127)98 SAGIV Guy Y 1:46 (77) 158 BROWN Nathan 1:09 (122) 218 ZHUPA Eugert 1:44
BAHRAIN - MERIDA LOTTO SOUDAL TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
(10) 41 POZZOVIVO Domenico 0:28 (15) 101 WELLENS Tim 0:33 (150) 161 BELKOV Maxim 2:17
(62) 42 BOARO Manuele 1:03 (126) 102 ARMEE Sander 1:45 (5) 162 DOWSETT Alex 0:17
(128)43 BONIFAZIO Niccold Y 1:46 (107) 103 BAK YTTING Lars 1:26 (4) 163 GONCALVES José 0:13
(65) 44 MOHORIC Matej Y 1:04 (3) 104 CAMPENAERTS Victor  0:03 (89) 164 KUZNETSOV Viachesla 1:15
(167)45 NIBALI Antonio 2:56 (166) 105 DEBUSSCHERE Jens 2:55 (66) 165LAMMERTINK Maurits  1:06
(168)46 NOVAK Domen Y 3:00 (121) 106 HANSEN Adam James  1:40 (9) 166 MARTIN Tony 0:28

47 SIUTSOU Kanstantsin  DNS (156) 107 VAN DER SANDE Tosh  2:22 (82) 167 PLANCKAERT Baptiste 1:12
(157)48 VISCONTI Giovanni 2:28 (142) 109 FRISON Frederik 2:06 (13) 168 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y 0:31
BARDIANI CSF MITCHELTON - SCOTT TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
(99) 51 CICCONE Giulio Y1:21 (34) 111 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan 0:47 (110) 171 BATTAGLIN Enrico 1:28
(163) 52 ANDREETTA Simone Y 2:42 (60) 112 BEWLEY Sam 1:02 (37) 172 BENNETT George 0:50
(118) 53 BARBIN Enrico 1:34 (172) 113 HAIG Jack Y 3:41 (57) 173 BOUWMAN Koen Y 1:02
(164) 54 GUARDINI Andrea 2:45 (170) 114 JUUL JENSEN Christop  3:23 (30) 174 VAN EMDEN Jos 0:45
(103) 55 MAESTRI Mirco 1:24 (49) 115 KREUZIGER Roman 0:56 (147) 175 GESINK Robert 2:15
(129) 56 SENNI Manuel 1:46 (92) 116 NIEVE ITURRALDE Mik 1:17 (155) 176 VAN HOECKE Gijs 2:21
(112) 57 SIMION Paolo 1:31 (159) 117 TUFT Svein 2:31 (160) 177 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan 2:31
(143) 58 TONELLI Alessandro 2:10 (7) 118 YATES Simon Philip 0:21 (145) 178 VAN POPPEL Danny Y 2:11
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

VINCITORE
VAINQUEUR
WINNER

ROSA
ROSE
PINK

CICLAMINO
CYCLAMEN
CYCLAMEN

AZZURRA
AZUR
BLUE

BIANCA
BLANC
WHITE

4 maggio @

Jerusalem
Jerusalem

Dumoulin
Dennis
Campenaerts

00:01.35
00:01.39

Dumoulin
Dennis
Campenaerts

02"
02"

Dumoulin
Dennis
Campenaerts

15
12

Schachmann
Conti
Schmidt

08"
09"

5 maggio

Haifa
Tel Aviv

Viviani
Mareczko
Bennet S.

s.t.
s.t.

Dennis
Dumoulin
Campenaerts

01"
03”

Viviani
Mareczko
Bennet S.

68
35
25

Barbin

Boivin

Ballerini

=NW

Schachmann
Conti
Schmidt

08"
09"

6 maggio

Be’er Sheva
Eilat

8 maggio

Catania
Caltagirone

9 maggio

Agrigento
Santa Ninfa (Valle del Belice)

10 maggio

Caltanissetta
Etna

11 maggio

Pizzo
Praia a Mare

12 maggio

Praia a Mare
Montevergine di Mercogliano

13 maggio

Pesco Sannita
Gran Sasso d’Italia

15 maggio

Penne
Gualdo Tadino

16 maggio

Assisi
Osimo

17 maggio

Osimo
Imola

18 maggio

Ferrara
Nervesa della Battaglia

19 maggio

S. Vito al Tagliamento
Monte Zoncolan

20 maggio

Tolmezzo
Sappada

22 maggio &

Trento
Rovereto

23 maggio

Riva del Garda
Iseo (Franciacorta stage)

24 maggio

Abbiategrasso
Prato Nevoso

25 maggio

Venaria Reale
Bardonecchia

26 maggio

Susa
Cervinia

27 maggio

Roma
Roma

clalcl i

BANCA

@ediolanum

Jegafradt

SENAMEDSPORT"

SUPEREO

| @ casa.it
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AMUORE INFINITD]

06.05.2018 -Tappa / Etape / Stage 3 Be'er Sheva-Eilat

Al DIRETTORI SPORTIVI / AUX DIRECTEURS SPORTIFS / TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

ACCESSO AL RIFORNIMENTO / ALL'ARRIVO (vedi cartina allegata)

Si consiglia di effettuare I'accesso al rifornimento attraverso il percorso di gara fino alla zona di rifornimento fisso.

Dalla zona di rifornimento fisso, considerando le caratteristiche del percorso, non si consiglia I'utilizzo di strade alternative per
raggiungere il PPO di arrivo in anticipo sulla gara. Nel tratto successivo al rifornimento, gli automezzi delle squadre dovranno restare
dietroil veicolo “Fine gara ciclistica” fino a quando la Direzione di corsa comunichera, via radio, le modalita per il superamento della
gara.

ACCES AU RAVITAILLEMENT / A L’ARRIVEE (voir carte jointe & la page suivante)

Il est recommandeé d'accéder au ravitaillernent par le parcours de I'étape, jusqu’a la zone de ravitaillement a poste fixe. En
consideration des caracteristigues du parcours, apres la zone de ravitaillement jin‘est pas conseille d'emprunter d'autres routes
alternatives pour rejoindre le PPO d'arrivee en avance sur la course. Dans le secteur suivant, les voitures des equipes devront
rester derriere le véhicule « Fine gara ciclistica » (Fin course cycliste) jusqu’au moment ol la Direction de course fournira les
instructions pour dépasser I'echelon-course par radio.

ACCESS TO THE FEED ZONE / TO THE FINISH (see attached map on the following page)

It is advisable to access the feed zone following the stage route, all the way to the fixed feed zone. Given the features of the stage
course, taking an alternative route after the feed zone to reach the finish PPO ahead of the race is not recommended. In the
following sector, team cars shall line up behind the broom wagon (labelled “Fine gara ciclistica™) until the Race Direction has
provided instructions on how to overtake the race convoy via radio.

Partenza bus
| mezzi che vorranno raggiungere Eilat in anticipo sulla gara, dovranno muovere dal parcheggio loro riservato a Be'er Sheva entrole
ore 12:00.

Départ des bus
Les chauffeurs des bus voulant rejoindre Eilat en avance sur la course devront laisser leur parking réserve a Be'er Sheva avant

12h00.

Bus departure
Bus drivers willing to reach Eilat ahead of the race must leave their dedicated parking in Be'er Sheva before 12:00.

Cambio hotel

Anticipiamo che, per la notte del 7 maggio, 'ANDRONI - SIDERMEG sara alloggiata all'Hotel Rasula Alta - Gravina di Catania (CT) - Via
Fratelli Bandiera, 81 - Tel. +39 (0) 95417023, e la WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA sara all'Hotel Sigonella Inn - Motta
Sant’Anastasia, loc. Sigonella (CT) - S.8. 192 km 76,600 - Tel. +39 (0)957130237.

Changement d’hétel

Soyez informeés que, e soir du 7 mai, 'ANDRONI - SIDERMEC logera a 'Hotel Rasula Alta - Gravina di Catania (CT) - Via Fratelli
Bandiera, 81~ Tél.: +39 (0) 95417023, et la WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA logera a I'HGtel Sigonella /nn - Motta Sant'Anastasia,
loc. Sigonella (CT]- 8.8, 192 km 76.600- Tel : +39 (0]957130237.

Hotel change
Please be informed that, on the night of May 7, ANDRONI - SIDERMEC will be staying at the Rasula Alta Hotel - Gravina di Catania

(CT) - Via Fratelli Bandiera, 81 - Ph. +39 (0) 95417023, and WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA will be staying at the Sigonella Inn
Hotel - Motta Sant’Anastasia, loc. Sigonella (CT) - S.S. 192 km 76,600 - Ph. +33 (0)957130237.

olalel @ediolanﬁ‘fﬁ M m | :2NAMEDSPORT- @ casa.it
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AMUORE INFINITD2

06.05.2018 -Tappa / Etape / Stage 3

Be'er Sheva-Eilat

Al DIRETTORI SPORTIVI / AUX DIRECTEURS SPORTIFS / TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

ACCESSO AL RIFORNIMENTO - ALL'ARRIVO / ACCES AU RAVITAILLEMENT - A L'ARRIVEE / ACCESS TO THE FEED ZONE - TO THE FINISH

Rahat

BE'ER SHEVA

Ofakim
ARAD

Dimona

Yeruham

SOf DOKER

MITZPE BAMON

FARBAN RIVER

»2
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AMORE INFINITO1

05.05.2018 - Tappa 2 Haifa-Tel Aviv

PRESENTAZIONE SQUADRE / PRESENTATION DES EQUIPES / TEAMS PRESENTATIONS

Be’er Sheva - Israel Cycling Academy

Al fine di incentivare un legame ancora piu diretto col pubblico, ad ogni partenza di tappa (escluse le tappe a cronometro e la
tappa di oggi), sul palco del foglio firma ci sara una presentazione particolare dedicata a ciascuna formazione.

Domani dunque, al ritrovo di partenza di Be'er Sheva, speciale presentazione per Israel Cycling Academy (con presenza dei
Direttori Sportivi). Squadra e tecnici sono cosi invitati a recarsi tutti assieme sul podio del foglio firma almeno 30 minuti prima
della chiusura delle operazioni.

Be’er Sheva - Israel Cycling Academy

Afin de promouvoir un rapport encore plus direct avec le public, au départ de chaque étape (a I'exception des étapes CLM et de
I'étape d’aujourd’hui), il y aura une présentation spéciale pour chaque équipe sur le Podium de Ia feuille de départ.

Demain, au rassemblement de départ de Be'er Sheva, présentation spéciale pour I'lsrael Cycling Academy (avec les Directeurs
Sportifs]. L'équipe et le personnel technique sont priés de se rendre tous ensemble sur le Podium de la feuille de départ au
moins 30 minutes avant la fin des opérations.

Be’er Sheva - Israel Cycling Academy

In order to promote a more direct relationship with the audience, a special presentation for each team will take place at the
signature check Podium before each stage start (except for the time trial stages and for today's stage).

Tomorrow, at the start place in Be'er Sheva, there will be a special presentation for Israel Cycling Academy (with the Sport
Directors). The team and technical staff are therefore invited to get to the signature check Podium at least 30 minutes before
the closure of the operations.

7 MAGGIO /7 MAI/ 7™ MAY (RIPOSO / REPOS / REST DAY)

QUARTIERTAPPA - PERMANENCE - HEADQUARTER
Centro Fieristico Le Ciminiere - Viale Africa - Catania

Accrediti, direzione, segreteria / Accréditations, direction, secrétariat / Accreditations, management, secretariat
ore 10.00-19.00
h10:00 am-7.00 pm

Sala stampa / Salle de presse / Press room

ore 10.00 - 20.00
h 10:00 am -8.00 pm

CNCl | @ediani’ | foghah \ - @it
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06.05.2018 - Tappa/Etape/Stage 3

birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

Be'er Sheva-Eilat - km 229

DISPOSIZIONI DI PARTENZA / DISPOSITIONS DE DEPART / START ARRANGEMENTS

Si confermano tutte le disposizioni contenute nel programma ufficiale relative agli orari di ritrovo e partenza.
Toutes les dispasitions contenues dans le programme officiel relatives aux horaires de rassemblement et de départ sont confirmees.
All the start arrangements in the official program concerning the gathering and start times are confirmed.

Zona di partenza / Zone de départ / Start area
Punto di passaggio obbligatorio:

Point de passage obligatoire :

Mandatory passing point:

Ritrovo di partenza:
Rassemblement de départ :
Start meeting point:

Chiusura foglio firma:
Fermeture feuille de départ :
Signature check closing:

Incolonnamento e sfilata cittadina:
Mise en colonne et traversée de la ville :
Roll out and neutralised section:

Via volante:
Depart réel :
Actual start:

Traguardi volanti:
Sprint intermédiaire :
Intermediate sprint:

GPM

Rifornimento:
Ravitaillement :
Feed zone:

Zona di arrivo / Zone d’arrivée / Finish area
Punto di passaggio obbligatorio:

Point de passage obligatoire :

Mandatory passing point:

Arrivo:
Arrivée :
Finish:

Controllo medico:
Contréle antidopage :
Anti-doping test:

Be'er Sheva - David Ben Gurion Blvd x Derech HaShalom
N 31°15'27.5"-E 34°48'42.7"

ore 11.00 Moshe Garden
11h00
11:00 am

ore 12.25
12h25
12:25 pm

ore 12.30
12h30
12:30 pm

ore 12.40 - (trasferimento m 5300)
12h40 - (transfer m 5300)
12:40 pm - (transfert m 5300)

km 45,2 - Sde Boker
km 77 - Mitzpe Ramon (abbuoni 37,27, 17)
km 127.8 - Faran River - m 322 - 4° cat.

km 85 + 88

Eilat - Toronto Square
N29°34'11.3"-E 34°57'51.9"

ore 17.45 + 18.15- Kamen Street - Eilat
17h45+18h15
5:45 +B6:15 pm

Studio mobile presso il traguardo
Cabinet médical mobile a l'arrivée
Mobile medical van at the finish

QUARTIERTAPPA - PERMANENCE - HEADQUARTER
(Direzione, giuria, segreteria, sala stampa) (Direction, jury, secrétariat, salle de presse] (Direction, jury, secretariat, press room)

Herods Palace - North Shore

(600 metri dopo l'arrivo) (600 métres apreés I'arrivée] (600 metres after the finish line)

= STATO DELLE STRADE / ETAT DES ROUTES / ROADS SITUATION

Nulla da segnalare. Per quanto riguarda i km finali, attenersi a quanto riportato nella Guida Tecnica da pag. 106 a pag. 108.

Rien a signaler. En ce qui concerne les derniers Kilometres, s'en tenir aux indications fournies dans le Guide Technique de p. 106 a p. 109.
Nothing to report. Concerning the final kilometres, please refer to the indications given in the Technical Guide from page 106 to page 1089.

ﬂﬂﬂlﬁ | | - @ asaiit
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birod'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

06.05.2016- Tappa/ Efgpe/ Stage 3

Be'er Sheva-Eilat - km 229

ORDINE GARA AMMIRAGLIE / ORDRE DE MARCHE DES VOITURES / TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

1a Vettura - NUMERO ROSSO
2a Vettura - NUMERO NERO

BMC RACING TEAM

TEAM SUNWEB

LOTTO SOUDAL

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
ASTANA PRO TEAM
MITCHELTON - SCOTT
QUICK-STEP FLOORS
BAHRAIN - MERIDA
MOVISTAR TEAM

10 UAE TEAM EMIRATES

11 BORA - HANSGROHE

12 GROUPAMA - FDJ

13 TEAM SKY

14 TEAM DIMENSION DATA

15 TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
16 ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC
17 AG2R LA MONDIALE

18 TREK - SEGAFREDO

19 TEAM EF EDUCATION FIRST
20 WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
21 BARDIANI CSF

22 ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

CONOOTUVNLAWNR

BMC
SUN
LTS
TKA
AST
MTS
QST
TBM
MOV
UAD
BOH
GFC
SKY
DDD
TLI
ANS
ALM
TFS
EFD
WIL
BRD
ICA

I numeri delle ammiraglie sono inseriti nella busta dei comunicati
You will find the team cars' numbers in teh press release envelope
Les numéros des voitures techniques se trouvet dans l'enveloppe des communiqués

cnel | (mediolaniif | _,LZJH#’M’ Jl =uxo Spin I
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Giro d'talia

AMORE INFINITO1

101° GIRO D'ITALIA
4-27 Maggio 2018

ELENCO PARTENTI/START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS

LaGazzettadelloSport

Tuttoil rosa i} della vita

RC Sport

Tappa / Etape / Stage 2 - 05.05.2018

TEAM N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT N°/NAME/NAT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
TEAM
SUNWEB DUMOULIN CURVERS HAGA HAMILTON HOFSTEDE OOMEN TEN DAM VERVAEKE
NED (2. +00:01) | NED (130. +01:47) | USA (134. +01:52) | AUS (136. +01:56) | NED (169. +03:05) | NED (26.+00:43) | NED (79.+01:10) | BEL (36.+00:49) |
1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
AG2R LA
MONDIALE GENIEZ BIDARD CHEREL DENZ DUPONT JAUREGUI MONTAGUTI VENTURINI
FRA (47.+00:54) | FRA (113.+01:31) | FRA (111.+01:29) | GER (42.+00:53) | FRA (80.+01:10) | FRA (98.+01:21) | ITA (44.+00:53) | FRA (108.+01:27)
ANDRONI 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
GIOCATTOLI - GAVAZZI BALLERINI BELLETTI CATTANEO FRAPPORTI MASNADA TORRES AGUDELO VENDRAME
SIDERMEC ITA (87.+01:14) | ITA (86.+01:14) | ITA (125.+01:44) | ITA (46.+00:54) | ITA (146.+02:11) | ITA (40.+00:52) | COL (94.+01:19) | ITA (141.+02:06)
ASTANA PRO 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38
BILBAO LOPEZ DE
TEAM LOPEZ MORENO ARMENTIA HIRT KANGERT LUTSENKO SANCHEZ VILLELLA ZEITS
COL (52.+00:57) | ESP (6.+00:19) | CZE (75.+01:09) | EST (27.+00:44) | KAZ (152.+02:18) | ESP (48.+00:54) | ITA (51.+00:57) | KAZ (153.+02:18)
a1 42 43 44 45 46 48
BAHRAIN -
MERIDA POZZOVIVO BOARO BONIFAZIO MOHORIC NIBALI NOVAK VISCONTI
ITA (10.+00:28) | ITA (62.+01:03) | ITA (62.+01:03) | SLO (65.+01:04) | ITA (167.+02:56) | SLO (168. +03:00) | ITA (157. +02:28)
51 52 53 54 55 56 58
BARDIANI CSF CICCONE ANDREETTA BARBIN GUARDINI MAESTRI SENNI SIMION TONELLI
ITA (99.+01:21) | ITA (163.+02:42) | ITA (118.+01:34) | ITA (164.+02:45) | ITA (103.+01:24) | ITA (129.+01:46) | ITA (112.+01:31) | ITA (143.+02:10)
61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68
BMC RACING
TEAM DENNIS DE MARCHI DRUCKER FRANKINY ROCHE ROELANDTS | VENTOSO ALBERDI VLIEGEN
AUS (1. +00:00) | ITA (135. +01:55) | LUX (100.+01:22) | SUI (97.+01:21) | IRL (88.+01:15) | BEL (28.+00:45) | ESP (45.+00:54) | BEL (162. +02:35)
BORA 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78
H ANSGRC-)HE FORMOLO BENEDETTI BENNETTS.  |GROSSSCHARTNER KONRAD PFINGSTEN SCHILLINGER SELIG
ITA (24.+00:41) | ITA (173.+04:20) | IRL (90.+01:16) | AUT (14.+00:32) | AUT (17.+00:35) | GER (31.+00:45) | GER (93.+01:18) | GER (119.+01:34)
81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
GROUPAMA -
FDJ PINOT BONNET LADAGNOUS MORABITO PREIDLER REICHENBACH ROUX ROY
ITA (128. +01:46) | FRA (154. +02:18) | FRA (54.+01:00) | SUI (149.+02:15) | AUT (18.+00:35) | SUI (148.+02:15) | FRA (72.+01:07) | FRA (139. +02:05)
ISRAEL 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98
CYCLING HERMANS BOIVIN DEMPSTER NEILANDS NIV PLAZA SBARAGLI SAGIV
ACADEMY | ooy (151, s02:18) | can (165. +02:47) | Aus (124, +01:44) | 14T (133, +01:52) | ISR (132. +01:50) | ESP (104. +01:25) | ITA (138. +02:00) | ISR (127. +01:46)
LOTTO 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 109
SOUDAL WELLENS ARMEE BAK YTTING CAMPENAERTS DEBUSSCHERE HANSEN VAN DER SANDE FRISON
BEL (15.+00:33) | BEL (126.+01:45) | DEN (107.+01:26) | BEL (3.+00:03) | BEL (166.+02:55) | AUS (121. +01:40) | BEL (156. +02:22) | BEL (142. +02:06)
111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118
MITCHELTON -
SCOTT CHAVES RUBIO BEWLEY HAIG JUUL JENSEN KREUZIGER NIEVE ITURRALDE TUFT YATES
COL (34. +00:47) | NZL (60.+01:02) | AUS (172. +03:41) | DEN (170. +03:23) | CZE (49.+00:56) | ESP (92. +01:17) | CAN (159. +02:31) | GBR (7. +00:21)
121 122 123 124 125 126 127 128
MOVISTAR
TEAM BETANCUR CARAPAZ DE LA PARTE FERNANDEZ PEDRERO QUINTANA SEPULVEDA VALLS FERRI
COL (11.+00:29) | ECU (58.+01:02) | ESP (23.+00:41) | ESP (35.+00:49) | ESP (144.+02:10) | COL (137. +01:57) | ARG (131. +01:47) | ESP (21.+00:39) |
131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138
QUICK-STEP
FLOORS VIVIANI CAPECCHI CAVAGNA M@RKGV SABATINI SCHACHMANN SENECHAL STYBAR
ITA (67.+01:06) | ITA (41.+00:52) | FRA (19.+00:36) | DEN (78.+01:09) | ITA (105.+01:25) | GER (8.+00:22) | FRA (61.+01:03) | CZE (117. +01:34)
TEAM 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148
ANTON . JANSE VAN
DIMDE:‘TSA:ON MEINTJES HERNANDEZ BERHANE GIBBONS KING O'CONNOR RENSBURG VENTER
RSA (76. +01:09) | ESP (102.+01:24) | ERI (74.+01:09) | RSA (56.+01:02) | USA (29.+00:45) | AUS (38.+00:50) | RSA (95.+01:20) | RSA (106. +01:26)
TEAM EF 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158
EDUCATION wooDs SCULLY CARTHY DOCKER DOMBROWSKI MODOLO VAN ASBROECK BROWN
FIRST CAN (63.+01:03) | NZL (83.+01:13) | GBR (96.+01:20) | AUS (171.+03:27) | USA (55.+01:01) | ITA (84.+01:14) | BEL (101. +01:23) | USA (77.4+01:09) |
TEAM 161 162 163 164 165 166 167 168
KATUSHA BELKOV DOWSETT GONGALVES KUZNETSOV LAMMERTINK MARTIN PLANCKAERT SCHMIDT
ALPECIN RUS (150. +02:17) | GBR (5. +00:17) | POR (4.+00:13) | RUS (89.+01:15) | NED (66.+01:06) | GER (9.+00:28) | BEL (82. +01:12) | DEN (13. +00:31)
171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178
TEAM LOTTO
NL - JUMBO BATTAGLIN BENNETT G. BOUWMAN VAN EMDEN GESINK VAN HOECKE LINDEMAN VAN POPPEL D.
ITA (110.+01:28) | NZL (37.+00:50) | NED (57.+01:02) | NED (30.+00:45) | NED (147. +02:15) | BEL (155.+02:21) | NED (160. +02:31) | NED (145. +02:11)
181 182 183 184 185 186 187 188
TEAM SKY FROOME SEL"(?A%Z% ELISSONDE HENAO MONTOYA KIRYIENKA KNEES POELS PUCCIO
GBR (20. +00:38) | ESP (43.+00:53) | FRA (174.+04:31) | COL (32. +00:46) | BLR (123. +01:44) | GER (161. +02:33) | NED (114.+01:31) | ITA (33. +00:47)
TREK 191 192 193 194 195 196 197 198
SEGAFREDO BRAMBILLA DIDIER EG IRIZAR ARAMBURU MULLEN PANTANO GOMEZ | VAN POPPEL B. PEDERSEN
ITA (85.+01:14) | LUX (64.+01:04) | DEN (59.+01:02) | ESP (81.+01:11) | IRL (53.+00:58) | COL (69.+01:06) | NED (91. +01:16) | DEN (68. +01:06)
201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208
UAE TEAM ATAPUMA
EMIRATES ARU HURTADO CONTI LAENGEN MARCATO MORI POLANC uLissl
ITA (39. +00:51) | COL (115.+01:32) | ITA (12. +00:30) | NOR (70.+01:07) | ITA (25.+00:43) | ITA (71.+01:07) | SLO (50.+00:57) | ITA (22.+00:41)
WILIER 211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218
TRIESTINA - MARECZKO BERTAZZO COLEDAN FONZI MOSCA TURRIN ZARDINI ZHUPA
SELLE ITALIA

ITA (116. +01:33)

ITA (120. +01:39)

ITA (73. +01:08)

ITA (175. +04:47)

ITA (109. +01:28)

ITA (158. +02:30)

ITA (140. +02:05)

ALB (122. +01:44)






